PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1038

Page 7, line 23, remove "have not been"

Page 7, replace lines 24 through 26 with ":

- (1) Have not been convicted of a felony;
- (2) <u>Have not been convicted of a misdemeanor involving dishonesty</u> or untrustworthiness; or
- (3) Have not been the subject of an adverse finding or adjudication in a license disciplinary or other administrative proceeding concerning allegations involving dishonesty or untrustworthiness"
- Page 8, line 3, after "<u>commissioner</u>" insert "<u>unless the commissioner determines the violation is</u> <u>not material</u>"
- Page 16, line 25, replace "void" with "voidable"
- Page 24, line 26, replace "Voidable" with "Void"

Page 24, line 28, remove "individual may void the"

Page 24, line 28, after "contract" insert "is void"

Page 24, line 29, after "and" insert "the individual may"

Page 24, line 31, replace "voidable by the individual" with "void"

Page 25, line 1, replace "If an individual voids a" with "For a void"

Renumber accordingly